HB69 INTRODUCED



1 3N77VZ-1

2 By Representative Shedd

3 RFD: Military and Veterans Affairs

4 First Read: 07-Mar-23

5



1	
2	
3	
4	SYNOPSIS:
5	This bill would authorize the Governor to
6	appoint honorary generals to serve in the Alabama
7	National Guard and provide for their duties.
8	
9	
10	A BILL
11	TO BE ENTITLED
12	AN ACT
13	
14	Relating to the Alabama National Guard; to authorize
15	the Governor to appoint honorary generals and provide for
16	their duties.
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
18	Section 1. (a) Honorary generals in the Alabama
19	National Guard may be appointed by the Governor, upon
20	recommendation of the Adjutant General and subject to
21	confirmation by the Senate. Each appointee shall be an Alabama
22	National Guard officer with a minimum of 25 years of service
23	who has retired at the rank of colonel.
24	(b) An honorary general may wear the National Guard
25	uniform with the insignia of rank of one star. An honorary
26	general may represent the Governor at certain military
27	functions and as otherwise directed by the Adjutant General.
28	(c) An honorary general shall receive no other benefit



HB69 INTRODUCED

- 29 associated with the honorary appointment.
- 30 Section 2. This act shall become effective on the first
- 31 day of the third month following its passage and approval by
- 32 the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.